Net income (loss) .....   $   (168)   $   174   $   (797)   $   (315)
Interest expense, net .....   41   29   95   72
Depreciation and amortization .....   331   346   717   676
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form SB-2/A

7

Earnings before interest, taxes and
  depreciation .....   $   204   $   549   $   15   $   433
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   The table below sets forth a summary of our balance sheet data as of
December 31, 2003 and June 30, 2004 on an actual basis and as adjusted for this
offering taking into account the receipt of approximately $7.45 million of
estimated net proceeds from this offering and the use of those proceeds to repay
outstanding indebtedness.

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------------------------   ---------
BALANCE SHEET DATA:   DECEMBER 31,   JUNE 30,   JUNE 30,
   2003   2004   2004
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)
Current assets .....   $ 1,338   $ 1,959   $ 8,838
Working capital (deficit) .....   $(3,578)   $(3,239)   $ 3,640
Total assets .....   $ 5,182   $ 5,494   $12,373
Total liabilities .....   $ 5,555   $ 5,692   $ 5,121
Stockholders' equity (deficit) ..   $  (373)   $  (198)   $ 7,252

----------

(1)  Basic and diluted net income (loss) per common share and basic and diluted
   weighted average common shares outstanding give retroactive effect to the
   reverse stock split of our common stock and the automatic conversion of the
   Series A Convertible Preferred Stock into shares of common stock that will
   take place before this offering is effective.

   CORPORATE INFORMATION

   We were organized in April 1981 under the laws of Delaware as the Center
for Video Education, Inc. Our wholly owned subsidiary, Working Values, Ltd. was
formed on March 21, 2003 as WVG Acquisition Corp. under the laws of the

[…]

over the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock after
this offering. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our
total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities, divided by
the total number of shares of common stock outstanding. For purposes of the
dilution computation and the following tables, we have allocated the full
purchase price of a unit to the shares of common stock included in the unit and
none to the warrant.

   At June 30, 2004, we had a negative net tangible book value of
approximately $2.8 million, or approximately a negative $0.87 per share. After
giving effect to the sale of the units in this offering at the assumed initial
public offering price of $10.00 per unit and taking into account the 25,000
units we will issue to our attorneys upon completion of this offering, our net
tangible book value of June 30, 2004 would have been approximately $4.7 million,
or $0.92 per share. This represents an immediate increase of $1.79 per share to
existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $4.08 per share to the new
investors who purchase units in this offering. The following table illustrates
this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share .....   $5.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share at June 30, 2004 .....   $(0.87)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share
  attributable to new investors .....   1.79
   ------
Net tangible book value per share after the offering .....   0.92
   ------
Dilution per share to new investors .....   $4.08
   ======

   The following table summarizes as of December 31, 2003 the differences
between the existing stockholders and the new investors with respect to the
number of shares purchased, the total consideration paid and the average price
per share paid:

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE
   ---------------------   -----------------------   PRICE PER
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   SHARE
   --------   -------   ----------   -------   ---------

Existing stockholders   3,290,000   64.6%   $10,213,000   53.2%   $3.10
New investors   1,800,000   35.4%   9,000,000   46.8%   $5.00
   ---------   -------   -----------   ------

Edgar Filing: SmartPros Ltd. - Form SB-2/A

19

Total   5,090,000   100.0%   $19,214,000   100.0%
   =========   =======   ===========   ======

   The table set forth above takes into account the shares of common stock
underlying the units that we will issue to our attorneys in connection with this
offering, which will be accounted for as a cost of this offering, and the 40,000
shares that we will issue to our chief executive officer on the date of this